

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22587/2004

M.P. AYYAPPANKUTTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval ,Adv

Mr Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr P.V. Din esh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted on behalf of the learned Advocate,

Mr G Prakash

that Vakalatnama for the petitioner is not intended to be changed as the efforts of the learned counsel to contact his client have been proved to be in vain.

It has been further submitted by the learned counsel that another Advocate will be engaged for arguing the matter for the petitioner.

Two weeks' time is granted, as prayed for, to respondent Nos. 1 to 3 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 27.2.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj